before  the  trial  Court  which  is  admittedly  an  unfavourable
circumstance  against  the  Appellants/Defendants  and  therefore  the
chance  of  pregnancy  of  0.5%  put  forward  on  the  side  of  the
Appellants/Defendant is not accepted by this Court.  Consequently,
the Award of compensation for Rs1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty
thousand only) as determined by the trial Court in Para 15 of its
Judgment  (Rs.25,000/-  towards  Pain  and  Sufferings,  Rs.25,000/-
towards  mental  agony  and  Rs.1,00,000/-  towards  up-bringing  of  the
child and for marriage and maintenance expenses etc.) cannot be said